HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 19-01-790

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly amending the Haines Borough Approved Commercial Ski Tour Areas Map.

WHEREAS, Borough Code provides that the borough assembly may amend by resolution the Commercial Ski Tour Areas Map; and

WHEREAS, the current Haines Borough Approved Commercial Ski Tour Areas map was amended by Resolution 17-12-742 on December 12, 2017; and

WHEREAS, at that time several map errors were brought to the Planner's attention; and

WHEREAS, the Planner has now had the opportunity to investigate such map errors; and

WHEREAS, the proposed corrections only correct boundary errors for ski areas previously approved; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly:

Amends the Commercial Ski Tour Areas Map as recommended by the Borough Planner to correct boundary errors on the existing Borough Approved Commercial Ski Tour Areas Map.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 22nd day of January, 2019.

PINES BOROC 60 SEAL Janice/Hill, Mayor 0 OCTOBER 17 2002 S 47 lekka/Fullerton, CMC, Borough Clerk F OFAL